## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Name Formerly E		Entity Type
Dale Miller		05/17/2004	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Trilliant Group, Inc.
Street Address:	1710 Magnolia Ct.
City:	Lebanon
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	45036
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OHIO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2289639	TRILLIANT GROUP	
Registration Number:	2690450	TRILLIANT GROUP	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (513)977-8141

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (513)977-8685

Email: michael.johns@dinslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Michael D. Johns
Address Line 1: 255 East Fifth Street
Address Line 2: 1900 Chemed Center
Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael D. Johns

Total Attachments: 2

source=DMtoTGp1#page1.tif source=DMtoTGp2#page1.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002854 FRAME: 0801

900008266

P \$65.00 2289

### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

This Assignment of Trademark dated May 17, 2004, is made and entered into by and among DALE E. MILLER, an individual with an address at 1710 Magnolia Ct., Lebanon, OH 45036 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), and TRILLIANT GROUP, INC., an Ohio corporation with its principal place of business at 1710 Magnolia Ct., Lebanon, OH 45036 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the marks identified in the attached Schedule A (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks and the registrations therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, the associated trademark registrations, and all good will symbolized by and associated with the business conducted under the Marks and any part thereof, and all income, royalties, damages and payments now or hereafter due or payable in respect thereto, and in and to all causes of action, either in law or in equity, for past, present or future infringement based on such trademark, and in and to all rights corresponding to the foregoing throughout the world.

Assignor agrees to execute all papers and to perform such other proper acts as Assignee may deem necessary to secure to Assignee or to its designee the rights herein assigned.

DALE E. MILLER

TRILLIANT GROUP, INC.

May 19 U4 U1:38p

TITLE: \_/NA/VIAUAL-NO TITLE

TITLE: PRESIDENT

REEL: 002854 FRAME: 0802

# Schedule A: Trademarks

MARK	COUNTRY	FILING DATE	APP. NO.	REG. DATE	REG. NO.
TRILLIANT	United States				
TRILLIANT	United States	July 10, 1998	75/516,689	October 26, 1999	2,289,639
GROUP					
TRILLIANT	United States	February 7, 2002	76/367,925	February 25, 2003	2,690,450
GROUP and Design					

1017932vI

TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 05/19/2004 REEL: 002854 FRAME: 0803